# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		12/28/2010	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Home Health Holding LLC	
Street Address:	8200 West Tower Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53223	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982714	QUIETCARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)663-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026638000 Phone:

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33231-394909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/

REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0472

**TRADEMARK** 

900189263

Date:	04/13/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=B - Trademark Assignment (GEMS IT to GE Member)#page1.tif source=B - Trademark Assignment (GEMS IT to GE Member)#page2.tif source=B - Trademark Assignment (GEMS IT to GE Member)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0473

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into this 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2010, by and between GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and GE Home Health Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2010, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any similar governmental agency or body in any applicable foreign jurisdiction.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0474 IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this assignment as of the date first written above.

GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc.	GE Home Health Holding LLC
	By: Kelly S. Ku
Title: VP& CFO, Corp. officer	Title: <u>VP &amp; CFO, Corp. Officer</u>
State of: Wisconsin)	
County of: Milwauker)	
On this and day of December, 2 the person who signed this instrument on behalt Technologies, Inc., who acknowledged that he corporation as Vere Common of the induly received.  State of:    County of:	She signed it on behalf of the identified dentified corporation and pursuant to authority  Wally A. Blygt  Notary Public  174100 duly: 17429/2013
On this day of December, 2 the person who signed this instrument on behalf	010, before me appeared Kright A. Kumr If of GE Home Health Holding LIC, who
acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf o	
	Notary Public piralion duty: 12/29/2013
A HOTARY CE	piration datr: 12/29/2013
PUBLIC A	
OF WISCONSTITUTE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0475

# **SCHEDULE A**

		(APPLICATION NO.)	(APPLICATION DATE)
COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
United States	QuietCare	2,982,714	9/9/05
United Kingdom	QuietCare	2408313	9/15/06
Canada	QuietCare	TMA 709,640	3/17/08
European	QuietCare	5367826	12/27/07
Community			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0476

**RECORDED: 04/13/2011**